
**REVISED**
BOE Meeting Dates for 2024-2025

All meetings will be held at:
Scotch Plains-Fanwood High School, Media Center

667 Westfield Road, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

Tuesday, July 16, 2024
Tuesday, August 27, 2024
Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Thursday, October 17, 2024
Thursday, November 21, 2024
Thursday, December 19, 2024
Thursday, January 23, 2025
Thursday, February 20, 2025
Thursday, March 13, 2025
Thursday, April 24, 2025
Tuesday, May 6, 2025
Wednesday June 18, 2025

Special Meetings
Tentative Date for 2025 Annual Organization Meeting: Tuesday, January 7, 2025

Staff and Student Recognition: Tuesday, May 20, 2025

The Board will meet at 7:30 P.M. to recess into executive session, and will return
to the public meeting at 8:00 p.m. at which time action may be taken.

On occasion, the Board will meet in public from 7:00-7:30 p.m. for student or staff
recognitions. No actions will be taken during these times.

Revised: August 27, 2024


